## 502662969 02/03/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2709577

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	W ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA	-				
Name Execution I						
GR ADVANCED CORPORATION				01/14/2014		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA					
Name:	RISO KAGAI	RISO KAGAKU CORPORATION				
Street Address:	5-34-7 SHIB	5-34-7 SHIBA, MINATO-KU				
City:	токуо	ТОКУО				
State/Country:	JAPAN					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		7396396				
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
Fax Number:	x Number: (703)683-8					
Phone: 703548628		5486284				
Email: ip@nathlaw			า			
Correspondence w	ill be sent via US	Mail when to	he email attempt is unsuccessful.			

NATH, GOLDBERG & MEYER

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

112 S. WEST STREET

Signature: /JERALD L. MEYER/

Date: 02/03/2014

Total Attachments: 2

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 4:

source=Assignment\_GR\_Advanced#page1.tif source=Assignment\_GR\_Advanced#page2.tif

502662969 REEL: 032115 FRAME: 0739

<u>PATENT</u>

Page 1 of 2

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: 33002

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to **GR ADVANCED MATERIALS LTD**, of P.O. Box 22, Ladysneuk Road, Stirling, Scotland FK9 5NZ, UNITED KINGDOM, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, who is the owner of certain new and useful EMULSION INK, hereinafter referred to as the invention, for which a Letters Patent has been issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 8, 2008 as Patent No. 7.396.396.

WHEREAS, RISO KAGAKU CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation of 5-34-7 Shiba, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

Upon execution of this document, the sole owner of the invention, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, shall be RISO KAGAKU CORPORATION.

NOW, WITNESSETH THIS that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, their right, title and interest in said invention, representing the entire right, title and interest in said invention, whereby ASSIGNEE acquires the entire total right, title and interest to possess an undivided interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, in and to said invention, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR solely might or could have held and enjoyed the same had this assignment not been made.

ALSO, said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file said applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign 100% undivided interest to the ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and Securing any and all Letters Patent thereon.

PATENT REEL: 032115 FRAME: 0740

NO. 4946

2014年 2月 3日 18時16分

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** 

Attorney Docket No.: 33002

## **ASSIGNMENT**

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the respective national patent offices to issue a Letters Patent on said applications, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

14 / 1 / 3-014 Date

(Signature of Assignor's authorized representative)

Printed name: HIDEAKI Title: Managing Director

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 032115 FRAME: 0741** 

RECORDED: 02/03/2014